## **GOVERNMENT OF THE RUSSIAN FEDERATION**

## Resolution

December 27, 2024 No. 1929

## **MOSCOW**

## "On Amending the Resolution of the Government of the Russian Federation of November 27, 2021 N 2068"

The Government of the Russian Federation RESOLVES:

1. The rates of export customs duties on goods exported from the Russian Federation outside the customs territory of the Eurasian Economic Union, approved by Decree of the Government of the Russian Federation of November 27, 2021 N 2068 "On the rates of export customs duties on goods exported from the Russian Federation outside the customs territory of the Eurasian Economic Union" (Collected Legislation of the Russian Federation, 2021, N 49, Art. 8255; 2022, N 14, art. 2306; N 27, art. 4864; N 49, Art. 8696; 2023, N 1, art. 291; N 36, Art. 6729; N 39, Art. 7046; N 51, art. 9396; 2024, N 1, art. 220; N 18, art. 2433; N 25, art. 3511; N 28, art. 4022; N 36, Art. 5466; Official Internet portal of legal information (www.pravo.gov.ru), 2024, December 2, N 0001202412020026; December 11, N 0001202412110029; December 19, N 0001202412190017), after the position classified by code "from 0302 99 000 9" of the TN VED EAEU, supplement with the following positions:

" <u>0708 10 000 0</u>	peas (Pisum sativum)	5
<u>0710 21 000 0</u>	peas (Pisum sativum)	5
<u>0713 10 900 9</u>	other	5
<u>0713 20 000 0</u>	chickpeas	5
<u>0713 40 000 0</u>	lentils	5

2. This resolution shall enter into force on January 1, 2025.

Chairman of the Government of the Russian Federation M. Mishustin